

No. 14-393

In the Supreme Court of the United States

JOE D'AMBROSIO,

Petitioner,

v.

CARMEN MARINO, et al.,

Respondents.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit*

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

Terry H. Gilbert
Gordon S. Friedman
FRIEDMAN & GILBERT
55 Public Sq.
Ste. 1055
Cleveland, OH 44113

Jeffrey F. Kelleher
JEFFRY F. KELLEHER & ASSOC.
526 Superior Ave. East
Ste. 1540
Cleveland, OH 44114

David E. Mills
Counsel of Record
THE MILLS LAW OFFICE LLC
1300 West Ninth St.
Ste. 636
Cleveland, OH 44113
(216) 929-4747
dm@MillsFederalAppeals.com

Attorneys for Petitioner

November 11, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

REPLY 1

I. The whole point of the Petition is that the decision below conflicts with decisions of this Court. 2

II. All of Respondents’ arguments are mistaken. 3

III. Respondents do not contend that there are any flaws to the substantive approach to Rule 8 advocated in the Petition. 7

CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Ashcroft v. Iqbal</i> , 129 S. Ct. 1937 (2009)	1, 2, 3, 4, 7
<i>Bell Atl. Corp. v. Twombly</i> , 550 U.S. 544 (2007)	1, 2, 3, 4, 7
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	4, 5
<i>Conley v. Gibson</i> , 355 U.S. 41 (1957)	1, 2, 3, 6, 7
<i>Connick v. Thompson</i> , 131 S. Ct. 1350 (2011)	5
<i>Ford Motor Co. v. United States</i> , 134 S. Ct. 510 (2013)	4
<i>Monell v. Dep't of Social Servs.</i> , 436 U.S. 658 (1978)	1, 3, 4, 5
<i>Oklahoma City v. Tuttle</i> , 471 U.S. 808 (1985)	5
<i>Swierkiewicz v. Sorema N.A.</i> , 534 U.S. 506 (2002)	1, 2, 3, 6, 7

STATUTES AND RULES

42 U.S.C. § 1983	5
Fed. R. Civ. P. 8	<i>passim</i>
